Joann M. McDermon, Mayor Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem

Aldermen: Richard Grant Connie Pletl



Alice Derian, ICMA-CM Town Manager

> Melinda Mier Town Clerk

## RESOLUTION HONORING THE PUBLIC SERVICE OF ALDERMAN HARTE

**WHEREAS**, Don Harte served faithfully on the Board of Aldermen of the Town of North Topsail Beach from 2021 to September, 2022; and

**WHEREAS**, Don Harte put forth substantial effort toward improving the quality of life for the citizens of the Town of North Topsail Beach; and

**WHEREAS**, Don Harte is honored, respected and held in the highest esteem for his vision and concern for the betterment of North Topsail Beach and its citizens; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that I, Joann McDermon, Mayor of the Town of North Topsail Beach, North Carolina, do hereby commend, recognize and express gratitude to

## **DON HARTE**

and urge all citizens to join me in recognizing and appreciating the service of this outstanding volunteer to our Town.

**In Witness Whereof**, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Town of North Topsail Beach, North Carolina this, the 5th day of October 2022.

Joann McDermon, Mayor
ATTEST:
Melinda Mier, Town Clerk